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KEY STAKEHOLDERS 

Mr. Bonny Mkwananzi Eskom Grootvlei Power Station mkwanas@eskom.co.za None 

Mr. Arno Cilliers Eskom Grootvlei Power Station Cilliear@eskom.co.za None 

Mr. Sthembiso Dladla Eskom Grootvlei Power Station sthembiso.dladla@eskom.co.za None 

Mr. Meshack 

Hlongwane 

Eskom Grootvlei Power Station meshack.hlongwane@eskom.co.za None 

Mr. Peter May Eskom Grootvlei Power Station MayPG@eskom.co.za None 

Mr. Sandile Shongwe Eskom Grootvlei Power Station shongwsl@eskom.co.za None 

Mr. G Viljoen Farm landowner gcviljoen@mweb.co.za None 

Ms. Magda Cronje Farm landowner spoonymates@vaalcom.co.za None 

Mr. Danie Cronje Farm landowner spoonymates@vaalcom.co.za None 

Mr. D De Bruin Farm landowner tjaart@vaalcom.co.za None 

Mr AS De Bruin Farm landowner debruyna@megasurfwifi.co.za None 

Mr. TG Botha Farm landowner theuns@compumail.co.za None 
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Mrs. Mavis Matlou Farm landowner mavismatlou@gmail.com None 

Mr. Eric Le Roux Farm landowner nacrolawn@gmail.com None 

Mr. Jannie Lombaard DA Representative jannie@jdlprojects.co.za None 

Mr. Albertus Joubert Grootvlei Laerskool Isgrootvlei@lantic.net None 

Mr. Tshivhavhala 

Godfrey 

SAHRA Mpumalanga gtshivhalavhala@mp.sahra.org.za None 

Mr. Lemson Betha WESSA – National lbetha@wessanorth.co.za  None 

Mr. Barnes Garth WESSA – Northern areas gbarnes@wessanorth.co.za None 

Ms. Makoma 

Kekalakala 

SECCP of Earth life Africa seccp@earthlife.org.za  None 

Mr. Sello AMAFA sellom@amafapmb.co.za None 

Ms Barnedete AMAFA Bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za None 

Ms. Cilia De Jesus Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks 

Agency 

N4 National Road, Hall’s Getaway, 

Mattafin 

09/12/2013 via letter: 

A letter was received from the Mpumalanga Tourism and 

Parks Agency acknowledging receipt of the DBAR. That 

matter will be handled by the Head Biodiversity 

Conservation. 

mailto:nacrolawn@gmail.com
mailto:lbetha@wessanorth.co.za
mailto:gbarnes@wessanorth.co.za
mailto:seccp@earthlife.org.za
mailto:sellom@amafapmb.co.za
mailto:Bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za


Name and Surname Affiliation/ key stakeholder 

status 

Contact details (telephone 

number, fax or e-mail address) 

Comment received 

 

AUTHORITY/ ORGANS OF STATE 

Piet Botha Dipaleseng Local Municipality dipaleseng@worldonline.co.za None 

Patrick Malebye Dipaleseng Local Municipality malebyep@dipaleseng.gov.za None 

Londiwe Mambatha Dipaleseng Local Municipality mambathan@yahoo.com None 

JB Maseko Dipaleseng Local Municipality susan.mofokeng@yahoo.com None 

R. Robbie Hall Ward 3 Dipaliseng Local 

Municipality 

robbie.keepusall@gmail.com Mon 09/12/2013 via email: 

An email was received from Mr. Robbie Hall from the 

Dipaliseng Local Municipality asking whether it would be 

possible to email him a copy of the DBAR. 

EIMS thanked him for his response and informed him that 

the Basic Assessment Report is too big to be sent via 

email.  He can download a copy of the report from the EIMS 

website (www.eims.co.za) or alternatively use the link to 

download the report: 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/8r12zqrhtlon1ov/WpxMsvonBg. 

Dan Hlanyane Gert Sibande District Municipality d.hlanyane@gertsibande.gov.za None 

Tebogo Mogakabe Gert Sibande District Municipality tebogo@envirion1.agric.za None 
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Lemmy Mdluli Mpumalanga Department of 

Economic Development, 

Environment and Tourism 

Lemmy@mpg.gov.za  None 

Jabu  Maluleka  Mpumalanga Department of 

Economic Development, 

Environment and Tourism 

SMaluleka@mpg.gov.za None 

Garth Batchelor  Mpumalanga Department of 

Economic development, 

Environment and Tourism 

gbatchelor@mpg.gov.za None 

Roy Mandlazi Mpumalanga Department of 

Economic Development, 

Environment and Tourism 

MandlaziRR@ledet.gov.za None 

Marebane Surgeon Mpumalanga Department of 

Economic Development, 

Environment and Tourism 

sgmarebane@mpg.gov.za None 

Dineo Tswai Mpumalanga Department of 

Economic Development, 

Environment and Tourism 

dtswai@mpg.gov.za None 

Charity  Mthimunye Mpumalanga Department of 

Economic Development, 

Environment and Tourism 

cnmthimunye@wit.mpu.gov.za None 
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Bheki Mhlanga Mpumalanga Department of 

Economic Development 

mhlangawtb@ledet.gov.za None 

Cindi Dan'sile Mpumalanga Department of 

Agriculture 

DansileS@nda.agric.za None 

Frans Mashabela Mpumalanga Department of 

Agriculture 

FransMas@nda.agric.za None 

Mary Mogale Mpumalanga Department of 

Agriculture 

MaryM@daff.gov.za None 

Martha Mokonyane  Mpumalanga Department of 

Mineral Resources 

Martha.mokonyane@dmr.gov.za None 

Mntambo Fanyana  Mpumalanga Department of 

Water Affairs   

MntambF@dwa.gov.za None 

Martha Manaka Mpumalanga Department of 

Water Affairs   

manakam@dwa.gov.za None 

Louisa Nyokana Department of Health louisa.nyokana@gmail.com None 

Peter Molapo Department of Labour peter.molapo@labour.gov.za None 

Derrick Ndlovu SALGA Mpumalanga  dndlovu@salga.org.za  None 

Mr. R Roets National Department of Water 

Affairs 

roetsr@dwa.gov.za None 
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Milicent Solomons National Department of 

Environmental Affairs 

MSolomons@environment.gov.za Friday 2013/12/06 via email: 

Please remove my name from your stakeholder database. 

Please submit the proof with the reports to the DEA as the 

CA.  

Gugile Nkwinti National Department of Rural 

Development and Land Reform 

 

nbunu@ruraldevelopment.gov.za 

 

Tuesday 2012/10/16 via email: 

The concerns of the DRDLR are if: 

 The land in question is not a Land Reform site; and 
 If the land belongs to the state. 

EIMS responded and indicated none of the above two 

condition exist on the development site.  The property is 

registered under Eskom’s name, and thus not owned by the 

government. As a national keypoint the property is also not 

a land reform site. 

Elroy Africa  

 

National Department of Provincial 

and Local Government  

elroy@cogta.gov.za 

 

None 

Radithoana  Selepe  

 

National Department of Provincial 

and Local Government  

sol@cogta.gov.za 

 

None 
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